RBPS School Council Meeting

Wednesday, September 20, 2023 (6:00 p.m.)

In person and Zoom

Call to Order
Meeting is called to order at 6:04 a.m.

In attendance: Tracey Mark, Shawna Holman, Gerry-Lynn McCann, Nicole Sherk, Bobbie Martinos,
Ashley Sylvester, Kelsey Hope, Jared Cleland, Brian Japhet, Ingrid Olivier
In attendance via Zoom: Candice Jaschke, Abbey Cleland

Welcome and Introductions

1. Land Acknowledgement: Roy Bickell Public School acknowledges that we sit on the ancestral and
traditional territory of the Indigenous peoples of Treaty 8. This land has been and will continue to be
home to the Cree, Beaver, Dene and Metis people. We would like to acknowledge and honour all the
First Nations, Metis and Inuit People who have lived, travelled and gathered on these lands for
thousands of years.

2. Welcome and Introductions

School Council By-Laws

1. Review Mission, Objectives, and Norms

Establishment of Positions

Election of Officers

Principal Mark chaired the meeting.

Called for nominations for Chair - Jared Cleland was nominated and accepted the position of Chair.
Called for nomination for secretary —Abbey Cleland was nominated and accepted position as secretary.
Called for nomination for treasurer — Ashley Sylvester was nominated and accepted position as treasurer

Approval of Minutes of Last Meeting

1. Review minutes of previous meeting
2. Approval of minutes
= Motion approved by Nicole Sherk Motion seconded by Ashley Sylvester Motion carried



Reports

Chair Report - Candice Jaschke

None

Trustee Report - Andre Ouellette

None

Principal’s Report - Tracey Mark

See Attached

Business

Unfinished Business for Decisions and Action

New Business

1. Proposed Meeting dates

ROY BICKELL PUBLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL

Our school council is a collective association
of parents, teachers, and the principal who work together to effectively
support and enhance student learning.

v September 20, 2023 v" March 13, 2024
v October 25, 2023 v' May 1, 2024
v" December 6, 2023 v~ June 12, 2024
v’ January 31, 2024

Your participation and ideas truly enhance our school community .

3. Proposed Hot Lunch Dates (Shawna)
a. Wednesday, October 4™
Thursday, October 19"
Wednesday, November 1°
Thursday, November 16
Wednesday, January 10"
Thursday, January 25™
Wednesday, February 7
Thursday, February 22
Wednesday, March 6™

Thursday, March 21+
Wednesday, April 10™
Thursday, April 18"
. Wednesday, May 1*
Thursday, May 16"
Wednesday, May 29%"
Thursday, June 13"
Friday, June 21°* (Raptor Wrap Up-Ice Cream)
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Next Meeting Date, Adjournment

1. Meetingis adjourned at 7:10 p.m.

2. Next Meeting Date is Wednesday October 25, 2023 @6:00 pm

Thank you

Principal Signature:

Vice Principal Signature:




